To learn more about ON Semiconductor, please visit our website at
Please note: As part of the Fairchild Semiconductor integration, some of the Fairchild orderable part numbers
will need to change in order to meet ON Semiconductor’s system requirements. Since the ON Semiconductor
product management systems do not have the ability to manage part nomenclature that utilizes an underscore
(_), the underscore (_) in the Fairchild part numbers will be changed to a dash (-). This document may contain
device numbers with an underscore (_). Please check the ON Semiconductor website to verify the updated
device numbers. The most current and up-to-date ordering information can be found at www.onsemi.com. Please

package
Typical Application Circuit
Ordering Information
Part
Current Limit
[A]
Current Limit
Blanking Time
[ms]
Auto-Restart
Time
[ms]
ON Pin
Activity
Top Mark
FPF2123 0.15 - 1.5 5/10/20 80/160/320 Active HI 2123
FPF2124 0.15 - 1.5 5/10/20 NA Active HI 2124
FPF2125 0.15 - 1.5 Infinite NA Active HI 2125
OFF ON ON
VIN
GND
FPF2123 - FPF2125
ISET
VOUT
TO LOAD
2 www.fairchildsemi.com
FPF2123-FPF2125 Rev.  F
F
P
F
2